Docket No.: 6042.005 09-02-2004 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE *OVER SHEET* FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) **NLY** P08A/REV03 Tab settings → → 102827875 To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Xiao Feng Li Name: Market Reconnaissance Group, LLC Address: 74 Spring Road ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: ■ Assignment ☐ Merger City: Needham State/Prov.: MA ☐ Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement ZIP: 02494 Country: USA ☐ Other Execution Date: 8/18/04 □ No ☐ Yes Additional name(s) & address(es) 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) Patent Application No. Filing date ☐ Yes ☐ No Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Barry E. Negrin, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Registration No. 37,407 ☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Address: Levisohn, Berger & Langsam, LLP Authorized to be charged to deposit account 805 Third Avenue, 19th Floor 8. Deposit account number: 02-2105 City: New York _____ State/Prov.: NY ZIP: 10022 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit and ount) Country: USA DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a being oppositely the principal of the principa of the original document. August 26, 2004 Barry E. Negrin Date Name of Person Signing Signatur Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT `

REEL: 015739 FRAME: 0189

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

PATENT
For: _X_ U.S. and/or _X_ Foreign Rights For: _X_ U.S. Application or U.S. Patent By: _X_ Inventor(s) or Present Owner
In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,
ASSIGNOR (Inventor or person or entity who owns the invention): Type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S), Address and Nationality
Xiao Feng Li Chinese citizen 104 Longcheng Road, Room 308 Nanshan District, Shenzhen, China
hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to
ASSIGNEE:
Type or print name of ASSIGNEE, Address and Nationality
Market Reconnaissance Group, LLC 74 Spring Road Needham, MA 02494 USA
and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE
(complete one of the following)
X the entire right, title and interest
an undivided percent (%) interest for the United States and its
territorial possessions (check the following box if foreign rights are also to be assigned)
X and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority,
in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:
Candle with Internal Illumination
Attorney File No.: 6042.005
and which is found in:
(a)X_ U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith and claiming priority of Chinese Patent Applin No. 2003201151059.
(b) U.S. patent application executed on
(c) U.S. patent application Serial No.
(d) U.S. Patent No. issued on

PATENT REEL: 015739 FRAME: 0190

RECORDED: 08/26/2004

08/19/2004 14:07 FROM :BEAUTY

id, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any utility, continuation, division, removed, substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any relative or re-expraisation thereof. ASSIGNOR hereby coverants that no assignment, sale, approximant, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered to which would conflict with this sesignment; ASSIGNOR further coverants that ASSIGNIEE will, upon its request, he provided promptly with all particent facts and currents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be income and accessible to ASSIGNOR and it testify as to the same in any interference, Rigation or proceeding related thereto and with promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNIEE its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidables required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce all pictures, and invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the approas thereof. WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We are authorized to eight on behelf of ASSIGNOR and have increased.	(e) U.S. provisional patent application filed o	W
(also check (f) if foreign application(s) is also being completed) And any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priodly. It is and to, all Latiers Patest to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any utility, continuation, division, removel, subplifule thereof, and as to letters patest any relative or re-exemination thereof. ASSIGNOR hereby coversants that no assignment, sale, agreement, or escuribrance has been or will be made or entered to which would conflict with this assignment. ASSIGNOR interest coverants that ASSIGNIEE will, upon its request, he provided promptly with all partition for comments relating to said invention and cald Latiers Patent and logal equivalents as may be follows and accessible to ASSIGNOR and Itselfly as to the same in any interference, Rigation or proceeding related thereto and improved vectors and deliver to ASSIGNIEE its legal representables any and all papers, instruments or afficients required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce all picadon, said invention and sold Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be recessary or desirable to carry out the improves thereof. WITHERSS WHEREOF, I/We are authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR and have hereunto set ASSIGNOR and there is a substant above. ASSIGNOR and have hereasts be the same as the date of execution of the application if item (2) was chected above. ASSIGNOR frequents.	A change of address to v	itach correspondence is to be sent regarding
and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority. d. In and to, all Letters Patest to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any utility, continuation, division, removel, substitute thereof, and as to lotters patent any release or re-exprination thereof. ASSIGNOR hereby coverants that no assignment, sails, aproximate, or excumbrance has been or will be made or entered or which would conflict with this seeignment. ASSIGNOR surface coverants that ASSIGNIEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all partition facts and reunants releting to said invention and call lutters Patent and legality equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and it is legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or efficients required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce all placation, said invention and said lutters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be recessary or destinable to carry out the representatives and efficient and said equivalents thereof which may be recessary or destinable to carry out the recess thereof. WITHERSS WHEREOF, I/We are authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR and have harmants set. AND Forest I/ Date of signing must be the some as the date of evecution of the application if item (a) was obserted above. AND Forest I/	patient maintenance fees	is being sent separately.
ct, in and to, all Eutiture Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any utility, continuation, division, remeat, substitute thereof, and as to lothers patent stay release or re-exprinsation thereof. ASSIGNOR hereby coversants that no assignment, sale, aproximate, or excurriprasses has been or will be made or entered or which would conflict with this assignment. ASSIGNOR burster coversants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, he provided promptly with all pertinent facts and cuments relating to said invention and said Latters Patent and logist equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and it estilly as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or alliciants required to apply for, obtain, makelain, leave and enforce all plication, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be reconstray or desirable to carry out the apposes thereof. WITHESS WHEREOF, I/We are authorized to eight on behelf of ASSIGNOR and have hereunto set. ASSIGNOR in the application if item (a) was checked above. ASSIGNOR in the application if item (a) was checked above. ASSIGNOR.	(also check (f) if foreig	n application(s) is also being completed)
ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, aproximat, or encumbrance has been or will be made or enland or which would conflict with this assignment; ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, he provided promptly with all pertinent facts and currents relating to said invention and oxid Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and it settly as to the same in any interference, higation or proceeding related thereto and with promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNOR and its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affectives required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce all picacion, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the imposes thereof. WITINESS WHEREOF, IAWe are authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR and have hereunto set. AND Forgs L. ZIND Forgs L. ZIND Forgs L. ZIND Forgs L.	(f) X and any legal equivalent thereof in	a foreign country, including the right to claim priodly.
ASSIGNOR further coverants that ASSIGNIEE will, upon its request, to provided prorophy with all pertinent facts and cuments relating to said invention and out it betters Patent suci legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and it testify as to the same in any interference, higgation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNOR; its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or afficients required to apply for, obtain, maintain, (seeps and enforce all piccation, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be recessary or desirable to carry out the approach thereof. WITHESS WHEREOF, I/We are authorized to eight on behelf of ASSIGNOR and have hereunto set and said each. OTE: Date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application if item (a) was checked above. With 68. 18		·
ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNIEE will, upon its request, he provided promptly with all partitions and each extraord restriction and social latters Patent and legal equivalents as may be follow and accessible to ASSIGNOR and it testify as to the same in any interference, Rigation or promeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNIEE its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or afficients required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce all pictuation, said invention and said letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the approach thereof. WITHESS WHEREOF, I/We are authorized to eight on behalf of ASSIGNOR and have hereunto set and seed. OTE: Date of signing must be the some as the date of execution of the application if item (2) was checked above. ARIO Forge LI 2004 - 08 - 18	ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assign	ment, sale, agreement, or encymbrance has been or will be made or enlared
cuments relating to said invention and said Latters Patent and legal equivalents as may be focus and accessible to ASSIGNOR and it estify as to the same in any interference, itigation or proceeding related thereto and with promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEES its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or afficients required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce all plication, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the approach thereof. WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We are authorized to eiger on behalf of ASSIGNOR and have hereunto set and each. OTE: Date of signing must be the some as the date of execution of the application if item (2) was checked above. Xito Feng Li 2004. 08.18	into which would conflict with this sesignment;	
its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or afficialitis required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce all plication, seld invention and seld Letters Patent and seld equivalents thereof which may be recessary or desirable to carry out the approach thereof. WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We are authorized to eight on behelf of ASSIGNOR and have hereunto set and seal. OTE: Date of signing must be the some as the date of execution of the application if item (2) was checked above. Xito Feng Li 2004. 08.18		
plication, seld invention and seld Letters Patent and seld equivalents thereof which may be receivery or desirable to carry out the approach thereof. WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We are authorized to eight on behalf of ASSIGNOR and have hereunto set and each. OTE: Date of signing must be the some as the date of execution of the application if item (2) was checked above. Xito Feng Li 2004.08.18	will testify as to the same in any interference, Rigation or	proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSEQUEE.
WITNESS WHEREOF, MWe are authorized to eign on behelf of ASSIGNOR and have hereunto set and each. OTE: Date of signing must be the some as the date of execution of the application if item (2) was checked above. Xito Feng LI 2004.08.18		
WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We are authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR and have ineraunto set and seal. OTE: Date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application if item (2) was checked above. Xito Feng LI 2004.08.18		raid equivalents thereof which may be necessary or dustrable to carry out the
OTE: Date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application if item (2) was obscious above.	hardens number	
Date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application if item (2) was checked above.	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We tre authorized to sign o	on behelf of ASSIGNOR and have hereunto set
Date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application if item (2) was checked above.		· ·
2004.08.18		
	hand and seal.	
		o of extecution of the application if term (2) was checked above.
		o of execution of the application if item (2) was obscised above.
		or of evolution of the application if item (2) was checked above. I I I I I
		XIO Fengu
		2004.08.18
		2004.08.18
		2004.08.18
		2004.08.18
		2004.08.18
		2004.08.18
		2004.08.18
		2004.08.18